QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE
BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 22 May 2006

IMMIGRATION AND MULTICULTURAL AFFAIRS PORTFOLIO

(61) Output 1.1: Migration and Temporary Entry

Senator Lundy (L&C 81) asked:

1. Inrelation to the 33 separate complaints against employers, how many of those relate to the restaurant and catering sector?

2. Provide a breakdown for all sectors.

Answer:

1. 6 complaints relate to the Restaurant and Catering sector.
2. The breakdown of the 33 complaints by industry sector is as follows:

Manufacturing
Construction

Restaurant and Catering
Agricultural and Forestry
Mining

Property and Business
Wholesale

Health and Communication
Transport and Storage
Cultural and Recreational
Education

Personal and Other Services
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